equipped with the vending miser devices, vending machines use less energy and are 
comparable in daily energy performance to new ENERGY STAR qualified machines. 

Appliances - In this facility, there are twenty (20) refrigerators, eighteen (18) microwaves, ten 
(10) coffee makers, one-hundred ninety-six (196) computers, and thirty-three (33) copiers. 
Most appliances were found to be over the 10 years suggested threshold as noted in the 
attached equipment list.  Each should be considered for the Energy Start Replacement 
Program. 

Process equipment - There are two Challenge Air air-compressors that support the